PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

GALVESTON CO MUD 52

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2014 M&0O Tax Rate
2015 M&0O Rollback Rate

2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value
2014 Certified Value
2014 Uncertified Value

1.28017
1.38259
1.50000
1.50000
5,827,345
18
0
$323,741
12,897,344
34
0
$379,334

1.50000
1.38259

27,935,998
755,764
17,035,925
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

GALVESTON CO MUD 52

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2015 M&0O Tax Rate
2016 M&0O Rollback Rate

2016 Certified Value
2016 Uncertified Value
2015 Certified Value
2015 Uncertified Value

1.45825
1.57491
1.50000
1.50000
14,429,738
38
0

$379,730
20,701,866
53
0

$390,601

1.50000
1.57491

36,484,128
0
28,452,582
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

GALVESTON CO MUD 52

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2016 M&0O Tax Rate
2017 M&0O Rollback Rate

2017 Certified Value
2017 Uncertified Value
2016 Certified Value
2016 Uncertified Value

1.39606
1.50775
1.50000
1.50000
21,466,226
55
0

$390,295
29,354,640
70
0

$419,352

1.50000
1.50775

43,577,899
1,190,240
36,397,154
0



PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION
FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

GALVESTON CO MUD 52

Rate to keep average tax bill constant
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election
Proposed Rate

Last Year"s Rate

Prior Year Total Homestead Value

Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads
Prior Year Exemption Percentage

Prior Year Average Home Value

Current Year Total Homestead Value
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads
Current Year Exemption Percentage

Current Year Average Home Value

2017 M&0O Tax Rate
2018 M&0O Rollback Rate

2018 Certified Value
2018 Uncertified Value
2017 Certified Value
2017 Uncertified Value

1.49726
1.61704
1.50000
1.50000
29,282,680
70
0

$418,324
35,622,565
85
0

$419,089

1.50000
1.61704

48,651,634
849,220
44,617,764
0
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