# FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	1.28017
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	1.38259
Proposed Rate	1.50000
Last Year's Rate	1.50000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	5,827,345
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	18
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$323,741
Current Year Total Homestead Value	12,897,344
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	34
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$379,334
2014 M&O Tax Rate	1.50000
2015 M&O Rollback Rate	1.38259
2015 Certified Value	27,935,998
2015 Uncertified Value	755,764
2014 Certified Value	17,035,925
2014 Uncertified Value	0

# FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	1.45825
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	1.57491
Proposed Rate	1.50000
Last Year's Rate	1.50000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	14,429,738
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	38
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$379,730
Current Year Total Homestead Value	20,701,866
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	53
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$390,601
2015 M&O Tax Rate	1.50000
2016 M&O Rollback Rate	1.57491
2016 Certified Value	36,484,128
2016 Uncertified Value	0
2015 Certified Value	28,452,582
2015 Uncertified Value	0

# FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	1.39606
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	1.50775
Proposed Rate	1.50000
Last Year's Rate	1.50000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	21,466,226
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	55
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$390,295
Current Year Total Homestead Value	29,354,640
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	70
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$419,352
2016 M&O Tax Rate	1.50000
2017 M&O Rollback Rate	1.50775
2017 Certified Value	43,577,899
2017 Uncertified Value	1,190,240
2016 Certified Value	36,397,154
2016 Uncertified Value	0

# FOR FINANCIAL ADVISORS

Rate to keep average tax bill constant	1.49726
Highest rate to avoid Rollback election	1.61704
Proposed Rate	1.50000
Last Year's Rate	1.50000
Prior Year Total Homestead Value	29,282,680
Prior Year Total Number of Homesteads	70
Prior Year Exemption Percentage	0
Prior Year Average Home Value	\$418,324
Current Year Total Homestead Value	35,622,565
Current Year Total Number of Homesteads	85
Current Year Exemption Percentage	0
Current Year Average Home Value	\$419,089
2017 M&O Tax Rate	1.50000
2018 M&O Rollback Rate	1.61704
2018 Certified Value	48,651,634
2018 Uncertified Value	849,220
2017 Certified Value	44,617,764
2017 Uncertified Value	0